## AURIGA INDUSTRIES A/S

Page 1 of 1

Company announcement no. 31/2015 21 December 2015

## **Financial calendar 2016**

14 January 2016:	Deadline for agenda items for the Annual General Meeting 2016
29 January 2016:	Annual Report 2015
29 January 2016:	Last day of trading of Auriga's shares on Nasdaq Copenhagen (delisting)
26 February 2016:	Annual General Meeting 2016

No further announcements of financial statements are expected in 2016, due to the delisting of Auriga on 29 January 2016.

## Auriga will be delisted on 29 January 2016

Reference is made to company announcement no. 30/2015 of 18 December 2015, in which it is set out that Nasdaq Copenhagen has accommodated Auriga's application for delisting. The last day of trading for Auriga's shares on Nasdaq Copenhagen will be Friday 29 January 2016.

In the period until the company's delisting, Auriga will conduct supplementary share buy-backs, which will be made through ordinary acquisitions in the market at the same price of DKK 2.60 as used in the completed share buy-back program. This is in accordance with the authorization adopted at the extraordinary general meeting on 23 November 2015.

AURIGA INDUSTRIES A/S

Lene Faurskov Manager, Investor Relations Tel. +45 41640504

AURIGA INDUSTRIES A/S P.O. Box 9 DK-7620 Lemvig Denmark Tel: +45 7010 7030 Investor@auriga.dk www.auriga-industries.com CVR No. DK 34629218 Reg. office: Finlandsgade 14 DK-8200 Aarhus N Denmark